
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2767
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2000
AMBEDKAR PROJECTS 
ARUN KUMAR;RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Dr. Baba Saheb Bhimrao Ambedkar projects for Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes being run through NGOs in
Bihar; 

(b) the percentage of persons belonging to Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes benefited through these projects in the State; 

(c) the outcome of these projects; and 

(d) the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SMT. MANEKA GANDHI) 

(a) There is no project of Dr. Baba Saheb Bhimrao Ambedkar for Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes being run through NGOs in
Bihar. 

(b)(c)&(d) Does not arise. 
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